RESOLUTION RENEWAL CONTRACT FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL BILLING SERVICE CONTRACT FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT (FARNSWORTH & SEMPTIMHELTER, LLC)

WHEREAS, by Resolution 2022: 251, the Township Committee awarded emergency medical billing service for the Fire Department to Farnsworth & Semptimhelter, LLC; and

WHEREAS, competitive contracting procedures have been established under N.J.S.A. 40A:11-4.1b(3j) for the procurement of concessions; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A 40A:11-15(5) the Township is in its third year of a four (4) year contract effective on June 1, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Pennsauken, should not exceed the amount of \$55,000 for the year of 2024; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, and the State of New Jersey as follows:

The Township Committee, hereby awards the Emergency Medical Billing Services Contract for the Pennsauken Fire Department to Farnworth & Semptimhelter, LLC for the third-year term effective June 1, 2024:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the forgoing resolution was adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey at their meeting held on the 1st of February 2024

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN
Pamela Scott-Forman, RMC Township Clerk

ADOPTED: